Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Alexander D. Glew

DOCKET NO.: 2003195-00123US1, US2

Filed By: David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476

Dominic E. Massa, Reg. No. 44,905 Michael H. Smith, Reg. No. 71,190

1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20006 Tel: (202) 663-6000

Email: David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com Dominic.Massa@wilmerhale.com MichaelH.Smith@wilmerhale.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.
Petitioner

v.

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1 Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-01841¹

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ALEXANDER D. GLEW UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.53

¹ Case IPR2017-01842 has been consolidated with this proceeding.



IPR2017-01841

Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Alexander D. Glew

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner will take the

deposition of Alexander D. Glew upon oral examination. The deposition will be

taken on August 1, 2018 beginning at 7:00 A.M. EDT at Wolf, Greenfield &

Sacks, P.C., 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210. The deposition will be

recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths,

arranged for by Petitioner's counsel. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1),

the parties have conferred and agreed upon the date, time and location of the

deposition.

Date: July 31, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/Michael Smith/

Michael H. Smith Registration No. 71,190 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP

Tel: 202-663-6000

Fax: 202-663-6363



Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Alexander D. Glew

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on July 31, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

• Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Alexander D. Glew

to be served via email on the following counsel of record as listed in Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices:

> Gerald B. Hrycyszyn, Registration No. 50,474 <u>GHrycyszyn-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com</u>

Richard F. Giunta, Registration No. 36,149 <u>RGiunta-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com</u>

Edmund J. Walsh, Registration No. 32,950 <u>EWalsh-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com</u>

Joshua J. Miller, admitted *pro hac vice* <u>Joshua.Miller@wolfgreenfield.com</u>

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, Ma 02210

Respectfully Submitted,

/Michael Smith/ Michael H. Smith Registration No. 71,190

